
716437-2024 Page 1/5

2.1.4.

2.1.3.

2.1.2.

2.1.1.

2.1.

1.1.

See the notice on TED website 716437-2024 - Result

Greece – Provider services – Διακήρυξη Ανοικτού Διαγωνισμού άνω των ορίων σε δύο (2) 
τμήματα για την: «Παροχή Νεφο-Υπολογιστικών Υποδομών και Υπηρεσιών (Cloud Services) της 
ΕΔΥΤΕ Α.Ε.»
OJ S 229/2024 25/11/2024
Contract or concession award notice – standard regime
Services

1. Buyer

Buyer
Official name: Εθνικό Δίκτυο Υποδομών Τεχνολογίας & Έρευνας ΑΕ - ΕΔΥΤΕ ΑΕ
Email: info@grnet.gr
Legal type of the buyer: Public undertaking, controlled by a central government authority
Activity of the contracting authority: General public services

2. Procedure

Procedure
Title: Διακήρυξη Ανοικτού Διαγωνισμού άνω των ορίων σε δύο (2) τμήματα για την: «Παροχή 
Νεφο-Υπολογιστικών Υποδομών και Υπηρεσιών (Cloud Services) της ΕΔΥΤΕ Α.Ε.»
Description: Αντικείμενο της σύμβασης είναι η υλοποίηση του Έργου «Παροχή Νεφο-
Υπολογιστικών Υποδομών και υπηρεσιών (Cloud Services) της ΕΔΥΤΕ Α.Ε.», το οποίο 
στοχεύει στην διασφάλιση της επιχειρησιακής συνέχειας της παραγωγικής λειτουργίας των 
πληροφοριακών συστημάτων που φιλοξενούνται ή θα φιλοξενηθούν στην ΕΔΥΤΕ ΑΕ, ώστε να 
καταστεί δυνατή η παροχή σύγχρονων υπηρεσιών φιλοξενίας Πληροφοριακών Συστημάτων 
στα πρότυπα του υβριδικού υπολογιστικού νέφους στους Δημόσιους Φορείς, σύμφωνα με τις 
ανάγκες τους και παρέχοντας συμφωνημένο επίπεδο υπηρεσιών (SLA), όπως απαιτείται από 
το νόμο, αλλά και αυτοματισμών που θα επιτρέπουν, πέραν των υφισταμένων, την φιλοξενία 
και των κρίσιμων Πληροφοριακών Συστημάτων της Δημόσιας Διοίκησης.
Procedure identifier: 124f52af-5df3-4779-8470-19d4d24628e2
Previous notice: 325155-2024
Type of procedure: Open

Purpose
Main nature of the contract: Services
Main classification (cpv): 72410000 Provider services

, Additional classification (cpv): 72500000 Computer-related services 80533100 Computer 
, training services 72212900 Miscellaneous software development services and computer 

systems

Place of performance
Country subdivision (NUTS): Κεντρικός Τομέας Αθηνών (EL303)
Country: Greece
Additional information: ελληνική επικράτεια

Value
Estimated value excluding VAT: 45 000 000,00 EUR

General information
Legal basis: 

https://ted.europa.eu/en/notice/-/detail/716437-2024
mailto:info@grnet.gr


716437-2024 Page 2/5

5.1.15.

5.1.10.

5.1.6.

5.1.5.

5.1.3.

5.1.2.

5.1.1.

5.1.

Directive 2014/24/EU

5. Lot

Lot: LOT-0002
Title: Παροχή Νεφο-Υπολογιστικών Υποδομών και Υπηρεσιών (Cloud Services) της ΕΔΥΤΕ Α.
Ε.
Description: Αντικείμενο της σύμβασης είναι η υλοποίηση του Έργου «Παροχή Νεφο-
Υπολογιστικών Υποδομών και υπηρεσιών (Cloud Services) της ΕΔΥΤΕ Α.Ε.», το οποίο 
στοχεύει στην διασφάλιση της επιχειρησιακής συνέχειας της παραγωγικής λειτουργίας των 
πληροφοριακών συστημάτων που φιλοξενούνται ή θα φιλοξενηθούν στην ΕΔΥΤΕ ΑΕ, ώστε να 
καταστεί δυνατή η παροχή σύγχρονων υπηρεσιών φιλοξενίας Πληροφοριακών Συστημάτων 
στα πρότυπα του υβριδικού υπολογιστικού νέφους στους Δημόσιους Φορείς, σύμφωνα με τις 
ανάγκες τους και παρέχοντας συμφωνημένο επίπεδο υπηρεσιών (SLA), όπως απαιτείται από 
το νόμο, αλλά και αυτοματισμών που θα επιτρέπουν, πέραν των υφισταμένων, την φιλοξενία 
και των κρίσιμων Πληροφοριακών Συστημάτων της Δημόσιας Διοίκησης.
Internal identifier: Τμήμα 2

Purpose
Main nature of the contract: Services
Main classification (cpv): 72410000 Provider services

, Additional classification (cpv): 72500000 Computer-related services 80533100 
, Computer training services 72212900 

Miscellaneous software development services and computer systems

Place of performance
Country subdivision (NUTS): Κεντρικός Τομέας Αθηνών (Kentrikos Tomeas Athinon) (EL303)
Country: Greece

Estimated duration
Duration: 18 Months

Value
Estimated value excluding VAT: 22 500 000,00 EUR

General information
Procurement Project fully or partially financed with EU Funds.
The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA): yes

Award criteria
: Criterion

: Type Price
Description: Κριτήριο ανάθεσης του Διαγωνισμού είναι η πλέον συμφέρουσα από οικονομική 
άποψη προσφορά, βάσει βέλτιστης σχέσης ποιότητας – τιμής
Description of the method to be used if weighting cannot be expressed by criteria: ΒΕΛΤΙΣΤΗ 
ΣΧΕΣΗ ΠΟΙΟΤΗΤΑΣ-ΤΙΜΗΣ

Techniques
Framework agreement: No framework agreement
Information about the dynamic purchasing system: No dynamic purchase system
Electronic auction: no



716437-2024 Page 3/5

8.1.

6.1.4.

6.1.2.

6.1.

5.1.16. Further information, mediation and review
Review organisation: ΕΝΙΑΙΑ ΑΡΧΗ ΔΗΜΟΣΙΩΝ ΣΥΜΒΑΣΕΩΝ
Organisation providing offline access to the procurement documents: Εθνικό Δίκτυο 
Υποδομών Τεχνολογίας & Έρευνας ΑΕ - ΕΔΥΤΕ ΑΕ
Organisation providing more information on the review procedures: Εθνικό Δίκτυο Υποδομών 
Τεχνολογίας & Έρευνας ΑΕ - ΕΔΥΤΕ ΑΕ

6. Results

Value of all contracts awarded in this notice: 43 893 455,86 EUR

Result lot ldentifier: LOT-0002
Winner selection status: At least one winner was chosen.

Information about winners
Winner: 
Official name: Uni Systems συστήματα πληροφορικής μονοπρόσωπη ανώνυμη εμπορική 
εταιρία» & «NOVA INFORMATION AND COMMUNICATION TECHNOLOGIES ΑΝΩΝΥΜΗ 
ΕΤΑΙΡΕΙΑ», με δ.τ. «Uni Systems - NOVA ICT
Tender: 
Tender identifier: 399947
Identifier of lot or group of lots: LOT-0002
Value of the tender: 13 900 705,99 EUR
Concession value: 
Subcontracting: Not yet known
Contract information: 
Identifier of the contract: 16930/21.11.2024
Title: ΤΜΗΜΑ ΙΙ: «Παροχή Νεφο-Υπολογιστικών Υποδομών και Υπηρεσιών (Cloud Services) 
της ΕΔΥΤΕ Α.Ε.»
Date on which the winner was chosen: 29/08/2024
Date of the conclusion of the contract: 21/11/2024

Statistical information: 
Received tenders or requests to participate: 
Type of received submissions: Tenders submitted electronically
Number of tenders or requests to participate received: 1

8. Organisations

ORG-0001
Official name: Εθνικό Δίκτυο Υποδομών Τεχνολογίας & Έρευνας ΑΕ - ΕΔΥΤΕ ΑΕ
Registration number: 1053.E00339.0001
Postal address: ΛΕΩΦΟΡΟΣ ΚΗΦΙΣΙΑΣ 7
Town: ΑΘΗΝΑ
Postcode: 11523
Country subdivision (NUTS): Κεντρικός Τομέας Αθηνών (Kentrikos Tomeas Athinon) (EL303)
Country: Greece
Email: info@grnet.gr
Telephone: +30 2107474407
Internet address: https://grnet.gr/

mailto:info@grnet.gr
https://grnet.gr


716437-2024 Page 4/5

8.1.

8.1.

8.1.

Roles of this organisation: 
Buyer
Organisation providing offline access to the procurement documents
Organisation providing more information on the review procedures

ORG-0002
Official name: ΕΝΙΑΙΑ ΑΡΧΗ ΔΗΜΟΣΙΩΝ ΣΥΜΒΑΣΕΩΝ
Registration number: 1000.E00961.0001
Postal address: ΔΩΡΟΥ 7-9
Town: ΑΘΗΝΑ
Postcode: 10432
Country subdivision (NUTS): Κεντρικός Τομέας Αθηνών (Kentrikos Tomeas Athinon) (EL303)
Country: Greece
Email: grafeioproedrou@aepp-procurement.gr
Telephone: +302132141227
Internet address: https://www.aepp-procurement.gr/
Roles of this organisation: 
Review organisation

ORG-0004
Official name: Uni Systems συστήματα πληροφορικής μονοπρόσωπη ανώνυμη εμπορική 
εταιρία» & «NOVA INFORMATION AND COMMUNICATION TECHNOLOGIES ΑΝΩΝΥΜΗ 
ΕΤΑΙΡΕΙΑ», με δ.τ. «Uni Systems - NOVA ICT
Registration number: 094029552
Registration number: 802134000
Town: ΚΑΛΛΙΘΕΑ
Postcode: 17671
Country subdivision (NUTS): Νότιος Τομέας Αθηνών (Notios Tomeas Athinon) (EL304)
Country: Greece
Email: info@unisystems.gr
Roles of this organisation: 
Tenderer
Winner of these lots: LOT-0002

ORG-0000
Official name: Publications Office of the European Union
Registration number: PUBL
Town: Luxembourg
Postcode: 2417
Country subdivision (NUTS): Luxembourg (LU000)
Country: Luxembourg
Email: ted@publications.europa.eu
Telephone: +352 29291
Internet address: https://op.europa.eu
Roles of this organisation: 
TED eSender

Notice information

Notice identifier/version: cd53bfd9-dfbf-486b-af01-b1f052d59815  -  01

mailto:grafeioproedrou@aepp-procurement.gr
https://www.aepp-procurement.gr
mailto:info@unisystems.gr
mailto:ted@publications.europa.eu
https://op.europa.eu


716437-2024 Page 5/5

Form type: Result
Notice type: Contract or concession award notice – standard regime
Notice subtype: 29
Notice dispatch date: 22/11/2024 09:58:24 (UTC)
Languages in which this notice is officially available: Greek
Notice publication number: 716437-2024
OJ S issue number: 229/2024
Publication date: 25/11/2024


